POINT GREY SECONDARY SCHOOL
Standardized General School Fee Schedule

2017-2018
Note: Fees on this page are to be paid directly to HOMEROOM TEACHER
Fee Type - Paid in Homeroom Class Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Grade11 Grade 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 @ $21.00 $21.00

= includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Optional Fees - Paid in Homeroom Class Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Grade 11 Grade 12
Yearbook (not required) $45.00 S$45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Locks ($10.00 each) two locks needed

$20.00
= one for regular locker and one for PE locker

Paid in Homeroom Class Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Grade11 Grade 12
Grade 8 Camp $300.00

Grade 9 Workshop Fee $5.00

Grade 10 CPR / AED $28.00

Grade 10 Safe Teen $15.00

Grade 12 Grad Fee
® includes: grad gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer, diploma

MINI SCHOOL FEES Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Grade 11 Grade 12

% Paid in Homeroom Class

$100.00

% Field Studies TOC & Field Studies Subsidies Fee $150 S150 $150 $150 $150

Enrichment Field Studies:

* Leadership & Social Responsibility Enrichment $260 $260 $260 $260 $260
Orientation Program

The following optional activity fees are paid directly to the Mini teacher:
Manning Park Outdoor Education Program $425 $425 $425 $425 $425

Bamfield Marine Biology Station —

. . . $550
Junior Science Enrichment Program

Ashland, Oregon Shakespeare Festival or
Strathcona Outdoor Education Studies

Mini Physical Education 11 $95

$600 $600

TOTAL‘ $1,385 ‘ $1,435  $1,435 $930 $835

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

ER—MNEERET — BRAAGTHE
XE—MEZER — BHRARNTEE
Thdng tin quan trong - Xin phién dich
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
Informacién importante - Por favor traducir
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Supplemental Fee Schedule 2017 - 2018
Note: Fees on this page are to be paid directly to CLASSROOM TEACHER

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

$10.00 ‘paid to the first term teacher

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook

Art 9/10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art Foundations 11/12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramic 9/10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramic 11/12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art Careers $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Commercial Design 11/12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

Foods 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs

Clothing & Textiles 9/10 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Clothing & Textiles 11/12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects

No fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Photography 11 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

= PE strip should be worn in all Physical Education classes.
$30.00 = PE strip consists of a pair of blue short and a grey t-shirt, or
sweatpants and a hoodie or sweatshirt

Active Living $125.00 field trips and food for nutrition component

$140.00 $140.00 per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)

Refundable Workbook Deposits (Workbooks must be returned without any markings or damage for refund to be given)

Business Education:
Accounting 11, 12 $30.00 |Workbook
English as a Second Language:
ELL1 $15.00 |Workbook
ELL3 $15.00 |Workbook
ELC1 $15.00 |Workbook
ELC2 $15.00 |Workbook
ELC3 $15.00 |Workbook
Junior Transitional $15.00 |Workbook
Senior Transitional $15.00 |Workbook
Mathematics:
Mathematics 8 - 9 $12.00 |Workbook
Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 $12.00 |Workbook
Pre-Calculus 11/12 $12.00 |Workbook
Calculus 12 $40.00 |Workbook
Modern Languages:
French 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 $20.00 |Workbook
Beginner's Japanese 11 $45.00 | Workbook
Science:
Science 8, 9, 10 $12.00 Workbook
Physics 11, 12 $25.00 |Workbook
AP Physics 1 $25.00 |Workbook
Social Studies:
Geography 12 $40.00 |Workbook
History 12 $40.00 |Workbook
Social Studies 11 $40.00 |Workbook
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs
(ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR)
Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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